


Tony's Cheese Pizza, 50/50 Cheese Blend, Whole Grain, 4 x 6 Inch, Frozen, 4.6 Oz Each, 96/Case

Item Number: 585921  

This crispy, whole grain thin crust pizza is topped with tomato sauce and a blend of 50 percent mozzarella and 50 percent cheese substitute.

- Bake from frozen for quick preparation
- Prescored 8-block sheets with Pan Mates make preparation and cleanup easy
- 51 percent whole grain crust
- Child Nutrition labeled



Case (96/4.6 Ounce Each) \$0.28/ea \$26.85

[Print](#)

More

Manufacturer

Pack	96/Case
Portion Size	Each
Portion/Case	96
Kosher	No
Gluten-free	No
Net Weight	27.6lbs
Vendor Item Code	78673
Country of Origin	United States
UPC Code 1	72180782939

Quantity Invoiced, Last 7-Weeks:

Week of	Each	Case
08/06/2017	0	0
08/13/2017	0	1
08/20/2017	0	0
08/27/2017	0	0
09/03/2017	0	0
09/10/2017	0	0
09/17/2017	0	1

Item Yield

1 Case = 96 Pizza, Cheese, 50/50 Cheese Blend, Whole Grain, 4 x 6 Inch, Frozen

Thawing Instructions

KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO USE.

Shelf Life

FREEZER= 180 DAYS FROM DATE OF PRODUCTION.

Basic Preparation

STEPS: COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. PLACE 16 FROZEN PIZZAS IN A 18" X 26" X 1/2" PARCHMENT LINED SHEET PAN. CONVECTION OVEN: LOW FAN, 350°F FOR 13 TO 16 MINUTES. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F FOR 17 TO 20 MINUTES. ROTATE PANS ONE HALF TURN TO PREVENT CHEESE FROM BURNING. NOTE: COOK UNTIL INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF PIZZA REACHES 160°F. DUE TO VARIANCES IN OVEN REGULATORS AND NUMBER OF PIZZAS IN AN OVEN, COOKING TIME AND TEMPERATURE MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION.

Marketing Tips

MARKET**TONY'S 4X6 WITH WHOLE GRAIN GOODNESS, PART OF THE DELICIOUS SMARTPIZZA(TM) LINE. YOUR KIDS WILL LOVE THE GREAT TASTE AND AUTHENTIC APPEARANCE AND YOU'LL FEEL GREAT SERVING IT. WHOLE GRAIN ITEM 78673 INCLUDES 51% WHOLE GRAINS, OVER ONE CN BREAD SERVING FROM WHOLE GRAINS. WE USE WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR FOR A TEXTURE AND APPEARANCE SIMILAR TO TRADITIONAL WHITE CRUST. CN APPROVED 2 OUNCES OF MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATIVE AND 2 GRAIN/BREAD SERVINGS FOR EACH SLICE.**SCHOOLS**LUNCH ENTREE

Nutrition

Based On: AP Pizza, Chs, WGrain, 50/50, 4x6, Tony' Rounding: On

Ingredients

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE), SALT, CORN STARCH, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated July 2017. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/585921_SLE.pdf

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (130g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 300	Calories From Fat 99
	% Daily Value *
Fat 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 470mg	20%
Potassium 510mg	15%
Carbohydrates 34g	11%
Fiber 4g	16%
Sugar 10g	
Protein 16g	32%
Vitamin A IU 10% Vitamin C 0% Calcium 30% Iron 15%	
* Based on a 2000 calorie diet	
Calories Per Gram:	
Fat: 9 Carbohydrates: 4 Protein: 4	

School Equivalents:

Child Nutrition Label	Yes
Serving Size	1 Each
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit/Vegetables	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a
Vitamin C	0 mg

Updated For New Final Rule:

Meat/Meat Alternative	2 oz
Grain/Breads	2 oz eq
Fruit	0 cup
Red/Orange	0.13 cup
Dark Green	0 cup
Starchy	0 cup
Beans/Peas	0 cup
Other	0 cup
Notes:	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

Vitamin D IU	n/a
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	500 IU

Minerals:

Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Calcium	300 mg
Iron	2.7 mg
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a